## NOTICE PUBLIC MEETING TO SET SALARIES OF COUNTY CORONER, COUNTY TREASURER AND TAX COLLECTORS

A public meeting of the Monroe County Board of Commissioners' will be held on January 29, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. in the Commissioner's Public Room, Monroe County Administration Center, One Quaker Plaza, Room 203, Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania. This meeting is being held to establish the salaries of the County Coroner, County Treasurer and Tax Collectors for the years of 2026, 2027, 2028 and 2029

Anyone requiring any special accommodations with respect to the meeting noted above should provide reasonable notice to the Monroe County Commissioners' Office, Monroe County Administration Center, One Quaker Plaza, Room 201, Stroudsburg, PA 18360, in person, or by telephone at 570-517-3102.

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Robert J. Gress, Chief Clerk/Administrator

Publish: 1/17/2025